

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr D Lovell Respondent

 Accessible Transport Group ATG Contract Services Ltd

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 8 May 2018

Before: Employment Judge Woffenden

Appearances:

For the Claimant: Mr N Williams (lay representative)

For the Respondent: Mr K Bains, solicitor

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's application to amend his claim dated 18 April 2018 is refused.
- 2. The claimant's claim is struck out under rule 37 (a) Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure 2013.

Employment Judge Woffenden

8 May 2018

Note: Reasons having been provided orally written reasons will not be provided unless asked for in writing within 14 days of the sending of this written record to the parties.